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THURSDAY SPRING SERIES 2023

THURSDAY SPRING SERIES 2023

PHRF Div | SHARK Fleet

Sailed: 5, Discards: 0, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat
Trial & Denial

Evermore
50/50/50
Carpe Diem
SeaRenity
Hooligan
MAKDADDY
Eh Train
SHARKSTAR
Nautical
Disaster
Speedo
Alice

Spliff
Electric Eel

3 Sailors

Class SailNo Club
SHARK 1760 BRYC
SHARK 1893 BRYC
SHARK 569 BRYC
SHARK 297 BRYC
SHARK 266 BRYC
SHARK 164 BRYC
SHARK 915 BRYC
SHARK 300 BRYC
SHARK 1780 BRYC
SHARK 392 BRYC
SHARK 429 BRYC
SHARK 94 BRYC
SHARK 277 BRYC
SHARK 4191 BRYC
SHARK 1826 BRYC

HelmName

John Panter
Shawn Reid
Doug Panter
Don Farnsworth
Chris Sivers
Jackie McGuire
John Maksymiak
Terry Gardiner
Guenther Feth
Brian Davies
Jack Henry
Trevor
MacAdam
Dave Duncan

Mark Ross

Sarah Murray

PHRFTOT RACE 1

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

1.0
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3.0

8.0

6.0

5.0
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4.0
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16.0

DNC

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

RACE 2

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

3.0 RC3

7.0

5.0

6.0

10.0

8.0

9.0

16.0

DNC

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

RACE3 RACES5 RACE6
1.0 1.0 1.0
3.0 2.0 2.0
8.0 3.0 4.0
9.0 3.0RC3 3.0
7.0 4.0 7.0
3.0RC3 5.0 9.0
5.0 7.0 6.0
6.0 16.0 5.0
DNC
10.0 6.0 8.0
4.0 16.0 10.0
DNC
11.0 8.0 16.0
DNC
2.0 16.0 16.0
DNC DNC
16.0 16.0 3.0 RC3
DNC DNC
16.0 16.0 16.0
DNC DNC DNC
16.0 16.0 16.0
DNC DNC DNC

Total
5.0

11.0

21.0

27.0

27.0

29.0

32.0

37.0

44.0

45.0

55.0

66.0

67.0

80.0

80.0

Nett
5.0
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27.0

27.0
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55.0

66.0

67.0

80.0

80.0



PHREF Div Il NFS Fleet

Sailed: 5, Discards: 0, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT RACE1 RACE2 RACE3 RACE5 RACEG6 Total Nett
1st PHRF Div Il NFS Qualicum  ABBOTT 33 37 BRYC Matt Fisher 152 3.0 2.0 4.5 1.0 1.0 115 115
2nd  PHRF Div Il NFS Maia ABBOTT 33 CAN4 BRYC Chris Coligan 142 2.0 1.0 7.0 2.0 2.0 14.0 14.0
3rd  PHRF Div Il NFS Incognito  MIRAGE 25 170 BRYC Jeff Kempson 230 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 4.0 18.0 18.0
4th PHRF Div Il NFS Mystique  C&C 25 24120 BRYC Bert Meier 219 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 220 220
5th PHRF Div Il NFS Breakaway NIAGARA 26 73 BRYC Gary Burch 192 3.0RC3 7.0 8.0 3.0 3.0 240 240
6th PHRF Div Il NFS Expeditor = KIRBY 25 129 BRYC Neil Moores 178 5.0 3.0 2.0 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 30.0 30.0
7th PHRF Div Il NFS Bandit TANZER 26 625 BRYC Scott Morrison 225 10.0 DNC 10.0DNC 6.0 4.0 6.0 36.0 36.0
8th PHRF Div Il NFS Smoke C&C 27 MARK 'V 34567 BRYC Tom Smith 205 10.0 DNC 4.0 4.5 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 38.5 38.5
9th PHRF Div Il NFS PIORUN  Olson 29 IB 18 BRYC Brian Tuthill 137 6.0 8.0 10.0 DNC 10.0DNC 7.0 41.0 41.0

PHRF Div Il FS Fleet

Sailed: 5, Discards: 0, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT RACE1 RACE2 RACE3 RACES5 RACEG6 Total Nett
1st PHREF Div Ill FS Five Sailors C&C 25 MK1 280 BRYC lain Jack 212 1.5 4.0DSQ 1.0 1.5 2.0 10.0 10.0
2nd PHRF Div Il FS Sin Cera C&C27 3668 BRYC Ron Gardiner 189 3.0 1.0 2.0 4.0 1.0 11.0 11.0
3rd PHRF Div Il FS Midsummer C&C 25 24226 BRYC Jim Lyon 207 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 16.0 16.0
4th PHRF Div Il FS Casual C&C 25 14073 BRYC John Ker 207 1.5 6.0 DNC 6.0DNC 1.5 3.0 18.0 18.0
5th PHRF Div Il FS Ruby Tuesday LASER 28 625 BRYC Coleman Mansworth 123 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0DSQ 6.0DNC 30.0 30.0

RACE 1 - PHRF Div | SHARK Fleet - 06/01/2023

Start: Shark 24, Finishes: Place, Time: 18:00:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points
1 PHRF Div | SHARK Trial & Denial SHARK 1760 BRYC John Panter 219 1:19:42 1.0
2 PHRF Div | SHARK Evermore SHARK 1893 BRYC Shawn Reid 219 1:19:59 2.0
3 PHRF Div | SHARK 50/50/50 SHARK 569 BRYC Doug Panter 219 1:20:27 3.0
4 PHRF Div | SHARK Eh Train SHARK 300 BRYC Terry Gardiner 219 1:22:53 4.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

5 PHRF Div | SHARK Hooligan SHARK 164 BRYC Jackie McGuire 219 1:24:34 5.0
6 PHRF Div | SHARK SeaRenity SHARK 266 BRYC Chris Sivers 219 1:25:111 6.0
7 PHRF Div | SHARK Nautical Disaster SHARK 392 BRYC Brian Davies 219 1:26:59 7.0
8 PHRF Div | SHARK Carpe Diem SHARK 297 BRYC Don Farnsworth 219 1:27:23 8.0
9 PHRF Div | SHARK MAKDADDY SHARK 915 BRYC John Maksymiak 219 1:28:29 9.0
10 PHRF Div | SHARK SHARKSTAR SHARK 1780 BRYC Guenther Feth 219 1:30:05 10.0
11 PHRF Div | SHARK Speedo SHARK 429 BRYC Jack Henry 219 1:30:30 11.0

RACE 2 - PHRF Div | SHARK Fleet - 06/08/2023

Start: Shark 24, Finishes: Place, Time: 18:00:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Place Points
1 PHRF Div | SHARK Trial & Denial SHARK 1760 BRYC John Panter 219 1 1.0
2 PHRF Div | SHARK Evermore SHARK 1893 BRYC Shawn Reid 219 2 2.0
3 PHRF Div | SHARK 50/50/50 SHARK 569 BRYC Doug Panter 219 3 3.0
3 PHRF Div | SHARK SeaRenity SHARK 266 BRYC Chris Sivers 219 RC3 3.0
5 PHRF Div | SHARK Carpe Diem SHARK 297 BRYC Don Farnsworth 219 4 4.0
6 PHRF Div | SHARK MAKDADDY SHARK 915 BRYC John Maksymiak 219 5 5.0
7 PHRF Div | SHARK Eh Train SHARK 300 BRYC Terry Gardiner 219 6 6.0
8 PHRF Div | SHARK Hooligan SHARK 164 BRYC Jackie McGuire 219 7 7.0
9 PHRF Div | SHARK Nautical Disaster SHARK 392 BRYC Brian Davies 219 8 8.0
10 PHRF Div | SHARK Speedo SHARK 429 BRYC Jack Henry 219 9 9.0
11 PHRF Div | SHARK SHARKSTAR SHARK 1780 BRYC Guenther Feth 219 10 10.0

RACE 3 - PHRF Div | SHARK Fleet - 06/15/2023

Start: Shark 24, Finishes: Place, Time: 18:00:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points
1 PHRF Div | SHARK Trial & Denial SHARK 1760 BRYC John Panter 219 1:15:37 1.0
2 PHRF Div | SHARK Alice SHARK 94 BRYC Trevor MacAdam 219 1:17:50 2.0

3 PHRF Div | SHARK Evermore SHARK 1893 BRYC Shawn Reid 219 1:18:55 3.0
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PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK

Rank Fleet

1
2
3

PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK
PHRF Div | SHARK

Boat

Hooligan
Nautical Disaster
MAKDADDY

Eh Train
SeaRenity
50/50/50

Carpe Diem
SHARKSTAR
Speedo

Class

SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK

SailNo
164
392
915
300
266
569
297
1780
429

Club

BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC

HelmName
Jackie McGuire
Brian Davies
John Maksymiak
Terry Gardiner
Chris Sivers
Doug Panter
Don Farnsworth
Guenther Feth
Jack Henry

RACE 5 - PHRF Div | SHARK Fleet - 06/29/2023

Boat

Trial & Denial
Evermore
50/50/50
Carpe Diem
SeaRenity
Hooligan
SHARKSTAR
MAKDADDY
Speedo

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class

SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK
SHARK

SailNo
1760
1893
569
297
266
164
1780
915
429

Club

BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC
BRYC

HelmName
John Panter
Shawn Reid
Doug Panter
Don Farnsworth
Chris Sivers
Jackie McGuire
Guenther Feth
John Maksymiak
Jack Henry

RACE 6 - PHRF Div | SHARK Fleet - 07/06/2023

Boat
Trial & Denial
Evermore

Carpe Diem

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class

SailNo

SHARK 1760
SHARK 1893
SHARK 297

Club

BRYC
BRYC
BRYC

HelmName
John Panter
Shawn Reid

Don Farnsworth

PHRFTOT Elapsed

219
219
219
219
219
219
219
219
219

RC3

1:19:09
1:19:56
1:20:51
1:22:10
1:22:32
1:22:56
1:25:04
1:27:47

PHRFTOT Elapsed

219
219
219
219
219
219
219
219
219

1:01:32
1:02:06
1:04:43
RC3

1:05:06
1:06:45
1:06:53
1:07:06
1:12:30

Points
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0
10.0
11.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

219
219
219

1:19:53
1:21:15
1:26:30

1.0
2.0
3.0



HelmName
Dave Duncan
Doug Panter

Terry Gardiner

John Maksymiak

Chris Sivers
Guenther Feth
Jackie McGuire

Brian Davies

HelmName
Jeff Kempson
Chris Coligan
Matt Fisher
Gary Burch
Bert Meier
Neil Moores

Brian Tuthill

HelmName
Chris Coligan
Matt Fisher
Neil Moores
Tom Smith
Bert Meier

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club
3 PHRF Div | SHARK Spliff SHARK 277 BRYC
5 PHRF Div | SHARK 50/50/50 SHARK 569 BRYC
6 PHRF Div | SHARK Eh Train SHARK 300 BRYC
7 PHRF Div | SHARK MAKDADDY SHARK 915 BRYC
8 PHRF Div | SHARK SeaRenity SHARK 266 BRYC
9 PHRF Div | SHARK SHARKSTAR SHARK 1780 BRYC
10 PHRF Div | SHARK Hooligan SHARK 164 BRYC
11 PHRF Div | SHARK Nautical Disaster SHARK 392 BRYC
RACE 1 - PHRF Div Il NFS Fleet - 06/01/2023
Start: NFS, Finishes: Place, Time: 17:50:00
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club
1 PHRF Div Il NFS Incognito  MIRAGE 25 170 BRYC
2 PHRF Div Il NFS Maia ABBOTT 33 CAN4 BRYC
3 PHRF Div Il NFS Qualicum ABBOTT 33 37 BRYC
3 PHRF Div Il NFS Breakaway NIAGARA26 73 BRYC
5 PHRF Div Il NFS Mystigue  C&C 25 24120 BRYC
6 PHRF Div Il NFS Expeditor KIRBY 25 129 BRYC
7 PHRF Div Il NFS PIORUN Olson291B 18 BRYC
RACE 2 - PHRF Div Il NFS Fleet - 06/08/2023
Start: NFS, Finishes: Place, Time: 17:50:00
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club
1 PHRF Div Il NFS Maia ABBOTT 33 CAN4 BRYC
2 PHRF Div [l NFS Qualicum  ABBOTT 33 37 BRYC
3 PHRF Div [l NFS Expeditor KIRBY 25 129 BRYC
4 PHRF Div Il NFS Smoke C&C 27 MARK 'V 34567 BRYC
5 PHRF Div Il NFS Mystique  C&C 25 24120 BRYC
6 PHRF Div Il NFS Incognito = MIRAGE 25 170 BRYC

Jeff Kempson

PHRFTOT Elapsed

219
219
219
219
219
219
219
219

RC3

1:28:47
1:29:34
1:29:55
1:35:24
1:38:24
1:39:43
1:43:38

Points
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0
10.0

PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

230
142
152
192
219
178
137

1:22:45
1:11:25
1:13:43
RC3

1:23:40
1:19:51
1:19:53

1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

142
152
178
205
219
230

1:06:24
1:17:15
1:23:20
1:28:57
1:32:48
1:35:22

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
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PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS

Fleet

PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS

Rank Fleet
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PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS
PHRF Div Il NFS

Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName
Breakaway NIAGARA 26 73 BRYC Gary Burch
PIORUN Olson 29 IB 18 BRYC Brian Tuthill

RACE 3 - PHRF Div Il NFS Fleet - 06/15/2023

Start: NFS, Finishes: Place, Time: 18:50:00

Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName
Incognito  MIRAGE 25 170 BRYC Jeff Kempson
Expeditor KIRBY 25 129 BRYC Neil Moores
Mystique  C&C 25 24120 BRYC Bert Meier
Qualicum  ABBOTT 33 37 BRYC Matt Fisher
Smoke C&C 27 MARK 'V 34567 BRYC Tom Smith
Bandit TANZER 26 625 BRYC Scott Morrison
Maia ABBOTT 33 CAN4 BRYC Chris Coligan
Breakaway NIAGARA 26 73 BRYC Gary Burch

RACE 5 - PHRF Div Il NFS Fleet - 06/29/2023

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName
Qualicum ABBOTT 33 37 BRYC Matt Fisher
Maia ABBOTT 33 CAN4 BRYC Chris Coligan
Breakaway NIAGARA26 73 BRYC Gary Burch
Bandit TANZER 26 625 BRYC Scott Morrison
Mystique  C&C 25 24120 BRYC Bert Meier

Incognito  MIRAGE 25 170 BRYC Jeff Kempson

RACE 6 - PHRF Div Il NFS Fleet - 07/06/2023

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

PHRFTOT
192
137

PHRFTOT
230
178
219
152
205
225
142
192

Elapsed
1:32:53
1:29:51

Elapsed
1:20:02
1:13:47
1:19:22
1:11:54
1:18:47
1:21:49
1:11:03
1:18:50

Points
7.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
45
4.5
6.0
7.0
8.0

PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

152
142
192
225
219
230

0:41:10
0:41:00
0:45:13
0:47:50
0:47:30
0:49:17

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

1 PHRF Div Il NFS Qualicum ABBOTT 33 37 BRYC Matt Fisher 152 1:00:37 1.0
2 PHRF Div Il NFS Maia ABBOTT 33 CAN4 BRYC Chris Coligan 142 1:00:25 2.0
3 PHRF Div [l NFS Breakaway NIAGARA26 73 BRYC Gary Burch 192 1:08:43 3.0
4 PHRF Div Il NFS Incognito  MIRAGE 25 170 BRYC Jeff Kempson 230 1:15:12 4.0
5 PHRF Div Il NFS Mystique C&C 25 24120 BRYC Bert Meier 219 1:16:03 5.0
6 PHRF Div Il NFS Bandit TANZER 26 625 BRYC Scott Morrison 225 1:19:06 6.0
7 PHRF Div Il NFS PIORUN Olson291B 18 BRYC Brian Tuthill 137 1:25:41 7.0

RACE 1 - PHRF Div lll FS Fleet - 06/01/2023

Start: FS, Finishes: Place, Time: 17:55:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points
1 PHRF Div Ill FS Five Sailors C&C 25 MK1 280 BRYC lain Jack 212 1:20:01 1.5
1 PHRF Div Il FS Casual C&C 25 14073 BRYC John Ker 207 1:19:22 1.5
3 PHRF Div Ill FS Sin Cera C&C27 3668 BRYC Ron Gardiner 189 1:20:34 3.0
4 PHRF Div Il FS Midsummer C&C 25 24226 BRYC Jim Lyon 207 1:46:43 4.0

RACE 2 - PHRF Div Il FS Fleet - 06/08/2023

Start: FS, Finishes: Place, Time: 17:55:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points
1 PHRF Div Ill FS Sin Cera C&C27 3668 BRYC Ron Gardiner 189 0:56:25 1.0
2 PHRF Div [l FS Midsummer C&C 25 24226 BRYC Jim Lyon 207 1:11:35 2.0
3 PHRF Div Il FS Five Sailors C&C 25 MK1 280 BRYC lain Jack 212 DSQ 4.0

RACE 3 - PHRF Div lll FS Fleet - 06/15/2023

Start: FS, Finishes: Place, Time: 18:55:00
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Points
1 PHRF Div lll FS Five Sailors C&C 25 MK1 280 BRYC lain Jack 212 1:20:37 1.0
2 PHRF Div Ill FS Sin Cera Cc&C27 3668 BRYC Ron Gardiner 189 1:17:47 2.0



3

Rank

—_

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName
PHRF Div lll FS Midsummer C&C 25 24226 BRYC Jim Lyon
RACE 5 - PHRF Div Ill FS Fleet - 06/29/2023
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName
PHRF Div lll FS Five Sailors C&C 25 MK1 280 BRYC lain Jack
PHRF Div lll FS Casual C&C 25 14073 BRYC John Ker
PHRF Div lll FS Midsummer C&C 25 24226 BRYC Jim Lyon
PHRF Div lll FS Sin Cera c&C27 3668 BRYC Ron Gardiner

o b W

PHRFTOT Elapsed Points

207

PHRF Div lll FS Ruby Tuesday LASER 28 625 BRYC Coleman Mansworth 123

Rank Fleet

1 PHRF Div Ill FS
2 PHRF Div Ill FS
3 PHRF Div Ill FS
4 PHRF Div lll FS

RACE 6 - PHRF Div lll FS Fleet - 07/06/2023

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Boat Class SailNo Club

Sin Cera Cc&Cc27 3668 BRYC
Five Sailors C&C 25 MK1 280 BRYC
Casual C&C 25 14073 BRYC
Midsummer C&C 25 24226 BRYC

HelmName
Ron Gardiner
lain Jack
John Ker

Jim Lyon

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0

www.sailwave.com

189
212
207

1:30:07

3.0

PHRFTOT Elapsed Points
212 1:05:01 1.5
207 1:04:29 1.5
207 1:05:01 3.0
189 1:09:54 4.0
DSQ 6.0
PHRFTOT Elapsed Points
1:11:40 1.0
1:16:01 2.0
1:19:18 3.0
1:50:24 4.0

207



